## Req. #19-0322



Ш

## **RESOLUTION NO. 40304**

1	BY REQUEST OF MAYOR WOODARDS
2 3	A RESOLUTION relating to committees, boards, and commissions; appointing an individual to the Board of Trustees for the Tacoma Public Library.
4	WHEREAS a vacancy exists on the Board of Trustees for the Tacoma Public
5	Library, and
6	WHEREAS, under Tacoma City Charter Section 2.4, appointments may be
7 8	made by a majority vote of the City Council from names presented in writing to the
9	City Council by the Mayor, and
10	WHEREAS the Mayor has nominated Antoinette "Toni" Craig to serve on the
11	Board of Trustees of the Tacoma Public Library for a five-year term to expire on
12	April 18, 2024; Now, Therefore,
13 14	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:
15	That Antoinette "Toni" Craig is hereby appointed to serve on the Board of
16	Trustees of the Tacoma Public Library for a five-year term to expire on April 18,
17	2024, and until a successor is appointed.
18	
19	Adopted
20	Mayor
21	Attest:
22	
23	City Clerk
24	Approved as to form:
25	
26	City Attorney
	-1- Res19-0322.doc-BF/bn